

CR Rev No. 173/2025  
SATISH KUMAR Vs. RADHEY SHYAM PARASHAR  
PS (Prashant Vihar)

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist  
(complainant in the main case).

Sh. Arvind Vats, Ms. Vartika Sharma, Ms. Aditi Arora,  
Ms. Devanshi Jain, Sh. Vishesh Goel, Sh. Ashish and  
Sh. Tusher, Ld. Counsels for accused / respondent.

Put up on 27.09.2025 for arguments on  
maintainability of the revision petition as to how the present  
revision petition is maintainable.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
11.09.2025