

CR Rev No. 173/2025
SATISH KUMAR Vs. RADHEY SHYAM PARASHAR
PS (Prashant Vihar)

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Ms. Yashika Arora, Ld. Counsel for the respondent

Both the parties filed judgment with respect to the maintainability of the present revision petition. Let the copy be exchanged.

Put up for further arguments on 18.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.09.2025