

Satish Kumar Vs Radhey Shyam Parasha
New CR No.173/25
PS: Prashant Vihar

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.P. Bansal, Ld.counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arvind Vats, Ms. Yashika Aroa and Samarth Saran
Jha along with respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has filed copy of
judgments. Copy supplied.

Arguments have been heard.

Be put up for order on maintainability on **06.12.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2025