

CR Rev No. 173/2025  
SATISH KUMAR Vs. RADHEY SHYAM PARASHAR  
PS (Prashant Vihar)

16.03.2026

Present: Revisionist in person.

Ms. Yashika Arora, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
alongwith respondent in person.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for clarification if any on 16.04.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**