

CR Rev No. 173/2025
SATISH KUMAR Vs. RADHEY SHYAM PARASHAR
PS (Prashant Vihar)

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Aashish Sehrawat, Sh. Kunal Sharma, Sh. Piyush
Sharma and Sh. Pankaj Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent
that the respondent has preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble
High Court. Copy supplied. Hence, in view of the same, matter is
adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.06.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.04.2026